FORM PTO-1595	00	0005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
REC REC	05-20		Attorney Docket No. 200501010-1		
3/145					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10300)6706	s of receiving party(ies):		
Christian Schmid George M Sarkisain		HEWLETT-PACK 20555 SH 249	(ARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LP.		
Grant A Webster		Houston, TX 7	77070 P. C.		
dialit A Webster			945 3		
			06 = 120 = 1		
	i.		11791		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d Yes X No	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): 5/10/05; 5/10/05; 5/	10/05 respective	ely			
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):				
If this document is being filed together v	with a new appli	cation, execution da	te of the application is: May 11, 2005		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.:	Date Filed:				
Confirmation No.:	Additional numbe	ers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$40.00		
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed	1		
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authoriza	ation to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Accoun	nt Number:08-2025		
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing i	information is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.					
Dahkin Caharran	On bhair S	Scha con	May 11, 2005		
Debbie Scharpen Name of Person Signing	Signature	market)	Date		
	ber of pages includ	ding cover sheet, attac	hments, and document: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
		ch this portion			
Mail document to be recorded with required		nation to: ent Recordation Services			
719/2005 6TOH11 00000179 062025 11129456 Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office					
FC:8021 40.00 BA		VA 22313-1450			
Rev 12/04 (Recdasgn)					

PATENT REEL: 016574 FRAME: 0330 When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200501010-1

Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Pertnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

iling date:		
mily data.	Application No.:	
continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), etters Patent, and any and all	improvement(s) set forth therein, and endivisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for Letters Patent of the United States and of cour trefor; and any releases, or reexaminations, or	or said application for said stries foreign thereto which
ountry, to be held and enjoye he full end of the term or terr	ize HPDC to file applications in my/our name ed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees ms for which said Letters Petent respectively n ly as the same would have been held and e een made;	or legal representatives, to lay be granted, reissued or
that I/we have not executed a covenant and agree that I/we deliver all such papers as ma improvement(s), said application egal representatives, and I/w respecting said invention(s) or egal proceedings, to sign all C-I-P's, reissue and foreign ap everything possible to aid HPI and enforce, for its or their ow	t that I/we have full right to convey the entire in and will not execute any agreement in conflict will, each time a request is made, and without by be necessary or desirable to perfect the ton and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successore agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its improvement(s), said application and said Letter lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and aplications, to make all rightful oaths and declaimers and elegations, to execute all disclaimers and declaimers and the successors, assigns, nominees and legation benefit, proper patent protection for said invivided the expenses which may be incurred a paid by HPDC;	herewith, and I/we further tundue delay, execute and interest to said invention(s) or sors, essigns, nominees or nominee, all known facts ers Patent, to testify in any divisionals, continuations, ations, and generally to do al representatives to obtain ention(s) or improvement(s)
States and any official of any patents on applications as aform my and all Letters Patent for a	te and request the Commissioner of Patents and country or countries foreign to the United State resaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the ersaid invention(s) or improvement(s), including a be issued and granted on or as a result of this assignment.	es whose duty it is to issue nire right, title and interest, my and all Letters Patent of
I/we further authorize and	direct the attorneys of record to insert the seri	al number and filing date of
	o by the attorney docket number and title set nown to them by the United States Patent and T	
same shall have been made kn	nown to them by the United States Patent and T	rademark Office.
same shall have been made kn	nown to them by the United States Patent and T	rademark Office.
ame shall have been made kn	nown to them by the United States Patent and Town to them by the United States Patent and Town them by the United States Patent and Town town to them by the United States Patent and Town town to them by the United States Patent and Town town to them by the United States Patent and Town to the United States	rademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, In Within St. Mine Inventor's Signature (Seat)	nown to them by the United States Patent and Town to them by the United States Patent and Town them by the United States Patent and Town town to them by the United States Patent and Town town to them by the United States Patent and Town town to them by the United States Patent and Town to the United States	rademark Office.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, In WITNESS WHEREOF, In Within Station of the National National Section 1988 (See 1)	nown to them by the United States Patent and Town to them by the United States Patent and Town them by the United States Patent and Town town to them by the United States Patent and Town town to them by the United States Patent and Town town to them by the United States Patent and Town town to them by the United States Patent and Town to the	rademark Office.
Same shall have been made kn IN WITNESS WHEREOF, In Inventor's Signature (Seat) Inventor's Typed Name: Christian Sci	nown to them by the United States Patent and Town to them by the United States Patent and Town them by the United States Patent and Town town to them by the United States Patent and Town town to them by the United States Patent and Town town to them by the United States Patent and Town to the United States	rademark Office.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, In WITNESS WHEREOF, In WITNESS WHEREOF, In Weston's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Marne: Christian Sol	nown to them by the United States Patent and Town to them by the United States Patent and Town hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	rademark Office.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, In WITNESS WHEREOF, Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Mame: Christian Sol	hown to them by the United States Patent and Town to them by the United States Patent and Town hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	rademark Office. Ly 10, 2005 May 10, 2005
N WITNESS WHEREOF, In WITNESS WHEREOF, In WITNESS WHEREOF, In Witness of Seasily Inventor's Typed Marie: Christian Sciences of County of Before me this day of dersonally known or proved to me.	Town to them by the United States Patent and Town to them by the United States Patent and Town hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed:	rademark Office. Ly 10, 2005 May 10, 2005
N WITNESS WHEREOF, In WITNESS WHEREOF, In WITNESS WHEREOF, In Witness Signature (Seal) Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Mame: Christian Sci County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me	Town to them by the United States Patent and Town to them by the United States Patent and Town hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed:	rademark Office. Ly 10, 2005 May 10, 2005
N WITNESS WHEREOF, In WITNESS WHEREOF, In WITNESS WHEREOF, In Witness Signature (Seal) Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Mame: Christian Sci County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me	pown to them by the United States Patent and Town hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:) ss.: 1 personally appeared Christian Schoon the basis of Statisfactory evidence to be the person or free act and deed.	rademark Office. Ly 10, 2005 May 10, 2005
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, In WITNESS WHEREOF, In WITNESS WHEREOF, In Without Signature (Seal) Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Christian Sci State of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me	we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:) ss.: personally appeared Christian School free act and deed.	rademark Office. Ly 10, Loos May 10, Loos mid who acknowledged the foregoing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a survey of meantor's Typed Name: Christian Science of County of Bafora me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/he	we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:) ss.: personally appeared Christian School free act and deed.	mid who acknowledged the foregoing

PATENT

...... 4..

ALOUS OF ALL ADI-

REEL: 016574 FRAME: 0331

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT	APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	200501010-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and a	seal(s);	
Sinclusion	la .	5/10/05	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Sign	6d:	
Inventor's Typed Name: George	Mt. Sarkisian Date Ap	od: 5/10/05 plication Signed: 5/10/05	
Street of)	, ,	
County of	1 ss. :		
Before me this day of	The same of the sa	George M. Sarkisian Who	ie
personally known or proved to	we on the basis of satisfactory evidence to	be the person who acknowledged the foregoing	
instrument of assignment to be t	Sylmir Hed ect and used.		
		Metary Public	
Mant a	Webster Date Arrignment Sign	od: 5/10/05	
Inventor's Typed Name: Grant A	. Webster Data Ave	5/10/05	
State of)	property (September)	
) sss.:		
County of	,		
Sefare me thisday or personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be I	me on the basis of situatestory evidence to	Grant A. Webster who be the person who acknowledged the forego	is ing
		Notary Public	
		Bdy commission assissa:	÷
			~
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Sign	sed:	
-	D. 4. 4.		
Inventor's Typed Name:		plication Signed:	
State of) ss.:		
County of	1		
Before me this day o personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be i	f, personally appeared ne on the basis of astisfactury evidence to kis/her free act and deed.	who be the person who acknowledged the forego	is ing
		Notary Public	
		My commission expires:	
		н-у социнации вдржа.	
		под социнация и други.	
	(Use Page Three For Additional Inventoris) Signature		
Rov 12/04 (Annigo)	(Use Page Three For Additional Inventoris) Signstun		
Row 12404 (Annign)	(Use Page Three For Additional Inventoris) Signstun		
Rew 12404 (Ameign)	(Use Page Three For Additional Inventoris) Signstun		
Rev 12/04 (Amaign)	(Use Page Three For Additional Inventoris) Signatur		
Rev 12/04 (Annign)	(Use Page Three For Additional Inventoris) Signstun		dioti oo oi faw

PATENT REEL: 016574 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 05/12/2005